PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3157974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MR. ANTON PIETSCH	12/18/2014	
MR. GEORGE LYNCH	12/18/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KELVIN STORAGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	938 S. ANDREASEN DR SW B	
City:	ESCONDIDO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92029	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14409898

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)368-1645

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: whall@dennisonip.com

Correspondent Name: DENNISON ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 133 RICHMOND STREET WEST

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: TORONTO, ON, CANADA M5H 2L7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13878-1US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNISON ASSOCIATES
SIGNATURE:	/DENNISON ASSOCIATES/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=KSTI_ASGT#page1.tif source=KSTI_ASGT#page2.tif

PATENT 503111366 REEL: 034565 FRAME: 0618

Confirmatory Assignment

We, PIETSCH, Anton, whose full post office address is 14048 Boquita Drive, Del Mar, CA 92014, USA; and LYNCH, George, whose full post office address is 1098 Canyon Creek Place, Escondido, CA 92025, USA,

in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirm that we assigned and transferred to KELVIN STORAGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., whose full post office address is: 938 S. Andreasen Drive – SW B, Escondido, CA 92029, effective at least as early as June 14, 2013, all of our right, title and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, its territories and all other foreign countries, together with all of our right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to improvements in:

GLOBAL RENEWABLE ENERGY TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM

as fully described and claimed in International Patent Application SN PCT/CA2013/000574 filed on June 14, 2013 for such invention and to any corresponding patent applications and to all patents which may issue therefore.

1)	SIGNED at <u>938</u> 5	Andreaser	Dr. Escov	idide CA
this 18	_day of <u>Decemb</u>			92029
2014. / /////	Mahine C	2 <u>Ch. L.</u>	Pil.	
/(8/19ex) / -2)	SIGNED at 938	PIETSCH, Anton	a Da Ger	MD100
this 4	May of DESCAME	EL.	<u> </u>	9202-9
2014. <u> </u>	621	Liva	W. Auns	
(Witness)		17NCH, Gey∕ge		571

PCT/CA2013/000574

P. 1/2

DECLARATION

and the second of the second o
1) I, <u>CEORGE VI LYACH</u> whose full post office address
1) I, GEORGE W. LYNCH whose full post office address is 1098 ANYLING GETTLE CONDIDE CAP declare:
That I was personally present and did see <u>PIETSCH</u> , <u>Anton</u> who is personally known
to me to be the person named in the attached Assignment duly sign and execute the same.
A series of the
ANGEL
ℓ
this 18 th day of DECEMBER 2014.
2)
I, ANTON PIETSCH whose full post office address
is <u>938 S. Andremsen Dri, Escundido, Ca 92029</u> declare:
That I was personally present and did see LYNCH, George who is personally known
to me to be the person named in the attached Assignment duly sign and execute the same.
<u>Anton Petsch</u>
his 18 day of <u>December</u> 2014.
13878WO)

PCT/CA2019/000574

RECORDED: 12/22/2014

P. 2/2

PATENT

REEL: 034565 FRAME: 0620